

SB0430/557175/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 430
(Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “may” and substitute “is required to”; and in line 21, strike “and 6-509(a)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike “BOTH CERTIFICATED” and substitute “EMPLOYEES WHOSE POSITION REQUIRES AN ADMINISTRATIVE AND SUPERVISORY CERTIFICATE”; in the same line, after “AND” insert “SUPERVISORY”; in line 11, strike “DESCRIBED IN § 6-404(C)(2)” and substitute “DEFINED UNDER § 6-501(H)”; in the same line, strike “SUBTITLE” and substitute “TITLE”; in the same line, strike “MAY” and substitute “IS REQUIRED TO”; strike in their entirety lines 13 through 21, inclusive; in line 24, strike “both certificated” and substitute “employees whose position requires an administrative and supervisory certificate”; in line 25, after “and” insert “supervisory”; and in the same line, strike “described in § 6-404(c)(2)” and substitute “defined under § 6-501(h)”.